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MUZAFFAR IQBAL

MUHAMMAD AZEEM

SYED AWAIS MATLOOB

MUHAMMAD WAQAS

GHULAM RASOOL

MUHAMMAD FAHIM BHATTI

YASIR YOUNIS

SHAHBAZ MAZHAR SHEIKH

MUHAMMAD SALMAN ARSHAD

ASRAR AHMAD SHAHEEN

MUHAMMAD AUNS AWAN

AHMAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

SYED MATLOOB HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD RIAZ

MANZOOR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ASLAM BHATTI

MUHAMMAD YOUNIS

MAZHAR IQBAL SHEIKH

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

ZULFIQAR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF AWAN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

94100003

94100419

94100309

94100025

94100077

94100608

94100387

94100127

94100476

94100084

94100468

M.B. Din

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

VEHARI

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

SARGODHA

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

(BS-        )Post :

Department Case #

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

MUHAMMAD ALI HAIDER

MUHAMMAD UMAIR HANIF

MUHAMMAD NAVEED

GHULAM RASOOL

MUHAMMAD HANIF

MUHAMMAD YASEEN

1

2

3

94100237

94100424

94100618

LAHORE

JHANG

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Following Candidates could not come in the orbit of selection

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT

SERVICES & GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

3

14

9F2015
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ABID HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD FAISAL

SYED AHSAN MUMTAZ

FAIZAN MEHMOOD (Additional
Marks)

GHULAM ABBAS

SALMAN UBAID

NASIR AHMAD

UMAIR KHAN

SHERAZ ALI

LUQMAN HAIDAR

SYED IMRAN ALI BOKHARI

MUHAMMAD ALI ARSHED

TEHMINA SHEIKH

FAIZAN MUSTAFA

MUHAMMAD ASIF

MUHAMMAD YASEEN

MIAN ANAYAT ALI

SYED MUMTAZ HUSSAIN NAQVI

KHALID MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD GULZAR

MUHAMMAD UBAID ULLAH

MANZOOR AHMAD

ALAM SHER KHAN

MIAN ANAYAT ALI

ZULFIQAR AHMED

SYED MUHAMMAD ATIQ SHAH BOKHAR

MUHAMMAD ARSHED JAVAID

AKHLAQ AHMAD

GHULAM MUSTAFA

MUHAMMAD HANIF

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

94100372

94100289

94100141

94100351

94100161

94100228

94100279

94100469

94100595

94100233

94100079

94100597

94100001

94100426

94100014

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

M.B. Din

LAHORE

LAHORE

HAFIZABAD

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

OKARA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT

SERVICES & GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

3

14

9F2015
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30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

MUHAMMAD IMRAN IQBAL
(Additional Marks)

IJAZ AHMAD

SAQIB ALI KHAN

SAJJAD HAIDAR

SULTAN FARID

ADNAN ALI

SHOAIB SHOUKAT

RIZWAN GULZAR

HUFSA ASLAM

MUHAMMAD SAJAD

YOUSUF HAROON SHAHID

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

SHAFI MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD IQBAL KHAN

NOOR SAMAND

ABDUL MAJEED

LIAQAT ALI

SHOUKAT ALI

GULZAR MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

LAL KHAN

JEEWAN KHAN ZAFAR

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

94100041

94100016

94100194

94100102

94100509

94100294

94100031

94100423

94100323

94100048

94100182

BAHAWAL NAGA

LAHORE

OKARA

OKARA

KASUR

BAHAWALPUR

SAHIWAL

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

JHANG

JHANG

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 
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