PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT</u>

(BS-14)

Department SERVICES & GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

Case # 9F2015

No. of Candidates Recommended 3

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	94100237	1	MUHAMMAD ALI HAIDER GHULAM RASOOL	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	94100424	2	MUHAMMAD UMAIR HANIF MUHAMMAD HANIF	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	94100618	3	MUHAMMAD NAVEED MUHAMMAD YASEEN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT

Following Candidates could not come in the orbit of selection

1	94100003	4	MUZAFFAR IQBAL AHMAD KHAN	M.B. Din	NOT	RECOMMENDED
2	94100419	5	MUHAMMAD AZEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM	FAISALABAD	NOT	RECOMMENDED
3	94100309	6	SYED AWAIS MATLOOB SYED MATLOOB HUSSAIN	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
4	94100025	7	MUHAMMAD WAQAS MUHAMMAD RIAZ	FAISALABAD	NOT	RECOMMENDED
5	94100077	8	GHULAM RASOOL MANZOOR HUSSAIN	VEHARI	NOT	RECOMMENDED
6	94100608	9	MUHAMMAD FAHIM BHATTI MUHAMMAD ASLAM BHATTI	RAWALPINDI	NOT	RECOMMENDED
7	94100387	10	YASIR YOUNIS MUHAMMAD YOUNIS	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
8	94100127	11	SHAHBAZ MAZHAR SHEIKH MAZHAR IQBAL SHEIKH	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
9	94100476	12	MUHAMMAD SALMAN ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
10	94100084	13	ASRAR AHMAD SHAHEEN ZULFIQAR AHMAD	SARGODHA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
11	94100468	14	MUHAMMAD AUNS AWAN MUHAMMAD ASHRAF AWAN	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT</u>

(BS-14)

Department SERVICES & GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

Case # 9F2015

No. of Candidates Recommended 3

	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
12	94100372	15	ABID HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD YASEEN	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
13	94100289	16	MUHAMMAD FAISAL MIAN ANAYAT ALI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
14	94100141	17	SYED AHSAN MUMTAZ SYED MUMTAZ HUSSAIN NAQVI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
15	94100351	18	FAIZAN MEHMOOD (Additional Marks) KHALID MEHMOOD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
16	94100161	19	GHULAM ABBAS MUHAMMAD GULZAR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
17	94100228	20	SALMAN UBAID MUHAMMAD UBAID ULLAH	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
18	94100279	21	NASIR AHMAD MANZOOR AHMAD	M.B. Din	NOT RECOMME	NDED
19	94100469	22	UMAIR KHAN ALAM SHER KHAN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
20	94100595	23	SHERAZ ALI MIAN ANAYAT ALI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
21	94100233	24	LUQMAN HAIDAR ZULFIQAR AHMED	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
22	94100079	25	SYED IMRAN ALI BOKHARI SYED MUHAMMAD ATIQ SHAH BOKHAR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
23	94100597	26	MUHAMMAD ALI ARSHED MUHAMMAD ARSHED JAVAID	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
24	94100001	27	TEHMINA SHEIKH AKHLAQ AHMAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
25	94100426	28	FAIZAN MUSTAFA GHULAM MUSTAFA	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
26	94100014	29	MUHAMMAD ASIF MUHAMMAD HANIF	OKARA	NOT RECOMME	NDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT</u>

(BS-14)

Department <u>SERVICES & GENERAL ADMINISTRATION</u>

Case # 9F2015

No. of Candidates Recommended 3

	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>St</u>	atus	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
27	94100041	30	MUHAMMAD IMRAN IQBAL (Additional Marks) MUHAMMAD IQBAL	BAHAWAL NAG	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
28	94100016	31	IJAZ AHMAD SHAFI MUHAMMAD	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
29	94100194	32	SAQIB ALI KHAN MUHAMMAD IQBAL KHAN	OKARA	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
30	94100102	33	SAJJAD HAIDAR NOOR SAMAND	OKARA	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
31	94100509	34	SULTAN FARID ABDUL MAJEED	KASUR	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
32	94100294	35	ADNAN ALI LIAQAT ALI	BAHAWALPUR	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
33	94100031	36	SHOAIB SHOUKAT SHOUKAT ALI	SAHIWAL	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
34	94100423	37	RIZWAN GULZAR GULZAR MUHAMMAD	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
35	94100323	38	HUFSA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
36	94100048	39	MUHAMMAD SAJAD LAL KHAN	JHANG	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
37	94100182	40	YOUSUF HAROON SHAHID JEEWAN KHAN ZAFAR	JHANG	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.